

SECTION II

MATTER FOR : 19.02.2016  
COURT NO. : 12  
ITEM NO. : 36

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRIMINAL) NO.2748 OF 2012**  
**WITH**  
**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.8870 OF 2012**  
**(Application for stay)**

United Phosphorus Ltd

...Petitioner

VERSUS

State of Rajasthan & Anr

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04th April, 2012, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Delay condoned.  
Issue notice, returnable four weeks hence.  
In the meantime, further proceedings before the Chief  
Judicial Magistrate, Bharatpur, in Criminal Case No.  
323 of 1999, shall remain stayed."**

Accordingly, show cause notice with returnable date of 07.05.2012 was issued to both the Respondents through Registered Post A.D. on 11.04.2012.

It is submitted that Mr.Irshad Ahmad,Advocate has on 07.05.2012 and 17.01.2013 filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of both the respondents respectively.(Copy of counter affidavit is included in the SLP paper books)

It is further submitted that matter above-mentioned was lastly listed on 25.11.2013; when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"List the matter on 18.02.2014 for final disposal."**

Service of Show Cause notice is complete on both the respondents.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 16th DAY OF February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : M/s.Gagrat and Co., Advocates  
Mr. Milind Kumar,Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

