

ZITEM NO.36

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2748/2012  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/11/2011  
in CRLMP No. 1738/2007 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At  
Jaipur)

UNITED PHOSPHORUS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 19/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam A. Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Ms. Mrinal Elkar Muzumdar, Adv.

For M/s Gagrat & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.(N/P)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

(Ashwani Thakur)

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty )

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER